503485956 09/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3532581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mamoru TAMURA	08/05/2015
Takuya OHASHI	08/05/2015
Tomoyuki ENOMOTO	08/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nissan Chemical Industries, Ltd.
Street Address:	7-1, Kanda-Nishiki-cho 3-chome
Internal Address:	Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	Japan
Postal Code:	101-0054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14778164

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	167902
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRADEE S. HARRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Sandradee S. Harris/ for James A. Oliff
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=167902_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036600 FRAME: 0061

503485956

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s)	(1) Mamoru TAMURA (5)	
of Inventor(s)	(2) Takuya OHASHI (6)	
	(3) Tomoyuki ENOMOTO (7)	
	(4)(8)	
(9) Insert Name of Assignee	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (9) NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.	agrees to
(10) Insert Address of	(10) 7-1, Kanda-Nishiki-cho 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 1010054, Japan	<u> </u>
Assignee		
(11) Insert Identification,	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successor and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applic patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, consubstitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, refreexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) THERMOSETTING RESIN COMPOSITION	States of ations for tinuation,
such as Title, Case Number		
or Foreign Application		
Number	(Attorney Docket No. <u>167902</u>	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in	he United
(+0) T	States of America on even date herewith or (12) on August 5, 2015	
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) 011	
(13) Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. application Serial Number <u>14/778,164</u>	
for filed applications	filed September 18, 2015	
 Each undersigned agree 	rees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any tions for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execut	continuing,
2) Each undersigned agr	th such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. Trees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference while lication or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application.	ch may be tion based
thereon for the invention, an	nd to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence	and going
forward with such interference 3) Each undersigned agr	rees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be \mathbf{n}_{i}	ecessary in
 3) Each undersigned agr connection with claims or progression agreements. 4) Each undersigned agr 	rees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be no ovisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property rees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain	ecessary in or similar
 3) Each undersigned agreements. 4) Each undersigned agreements by reissue or reexamination a 	rees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be no covisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property rees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.	ecessary in or similar or confirm
 3) Each undersigned agreements. 4) Each undersigned agreements by reissue or reexamination a 5) Each undersigned au 	rees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be no covisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property rees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. In thorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents.	ecessary in or similar or confirm ents of the
 3) Each undersigned agreements. 4) Each undersigned agreements. 5) Each undersigned auturation a Each undersigned auturated States resulting from that he has full right to converte. 	rees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be no covisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property rees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. Athorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pate said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and ever the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will re-	or similar or confirm ents of the covenants ot execute,
 3) Each undersigned agreements. 4) Each undersigned agreements. 5) Each undersigned auturation a Each undersigned auturated States resulting from that he has full right to converte. 	rees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be no covisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property rees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. In thorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents.	or similar or confirm ents of the covenants ot execute,
 3) Each undersigned agreements. 4) Each undersigned agreements. 5) Each undersigned authorized authorized authorized authorized states resulting from that he has full right to convert any agreements in conflict he assigns and legal representations. 	rees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be no ovisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property rees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. Athorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pate said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and ey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will recewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, succeives.	or similar or confirm ents of the covenants ot execute, essors, and
 3) Each undersigned agreements. 4) Each undersigned agreements. 5) Each undersigned au United States resulting from that he has full right to conve any agreements in conflict he assigns and legal representation. 6) Each undersigned he 	rees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be no covisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property rees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. Athorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pateusia application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and ey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will recewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, succeives.	or similar or confirm ents of the covenants of execute, essors, and any further
 3) Each undersigned agreements. 4) Each undersigned agreements. 4) Each undersigned agreements or reexamination a 5) Each undersigned au United States resulting from that he has full right to conveany agreements in conflict he assigns and legal representation 6) Each undersigned he identification that may be not Trademark Office for recordate 	rees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be no ovisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property rees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. Athorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pateusial application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and ey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will recewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, succeives. Bereby grants the firm of OLIFF PLC the power of insert on this assignment accessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States attion of this document.	or similar or confirm ents of the covenants of execute, essors, and any further
3) Each undersigned agr connection with claims or proagreements. 4) Each undersigned agr by reissue or reexamination a 5) Each undersigned au United States resulting from that he has full right to conve any agreements in conflict he assigns and legal representation (a) Each undersigned he identification that may be not Trademark Office for recordated in witness whereof executes.	rees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be no ovisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property rees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. Athorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pateusia application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and ey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will recewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, succeives. Bereby grants the firm of OLIFF PLC the power of insert on this assignment are ecessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States attion of this document.	ecessary in or similar or confirm ents of the covenants ot execute, essors, and any further Patent and
3) Each undersigned agr connection with claims or proagreements. 4) Each undersigned agr by reissue or reexamination a 5) Each undersigned au United States resulting from that he has full right to conve any agreements in conflict he assigns and legal representation identification that may be not Trademark Office for recordated.	rees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be no ovisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property rees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. Athorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pateusia application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and ey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will recewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, succeives. Bereby grants the firm of OLIFF PLC the power of insert on this assignment are ecessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States attion of this document.	ecessary in or similar or confirm ents of the covenants ot execute, essors, and
3) Each undersigned agr connection with claims or proagreements. 4) Each undersigned agr by reissue or reexamination a 5) Each undersigned au United States resulting from that he has full right to conve any agreements in conflict he assigns and legal representation is each undersigned he identification that may be not also as the identification that may be not also as the identification that may be not assigned in witness whereof, executed as a large state of the identification of the identification that may be not assigned in witness whereof, executed as a large state of the identification of the identific	rees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be no ovisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property rees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. Athorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pateusia application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and ey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will recewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, succeives. Bereby grants the firm of OLIFF PLC the power of insert on this assignment accessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States tion of this document. Bed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ecessary in or similar or confirm ents of the covenants of execute, essors, and any further Patent and (SEAL) _(SEAL)
3) Each undersigned agr connection with claims or proagreements. 4) Each undersigned agr by reissue or reexamination a 5) Each undersigned au United States resulting from that he has full right to conve any agreements in conflict he assigns and legal representation and identification that may be not all the identification that may be not all the identification that may be not all the identification that is a conflict in witness whereof, executed that it is a conflict in witness whereof, executed and it is a conflict in witness whereof, executed and it is a conflict in witness whereof, executed and it is a conflict in witness whereof, executed and it is a conflict in witness whereof, executed and it is a conflict in witness whereof, executed and it is a conflict in witness whereof, executed and it is a conflict in witness whereof, executed and it is a conflict in witness whereof, executed and it is a conflict in witness whereof, executed and it is a conflict in witness whereof, executed and it is a conflict in witness whereof, executed and it is a conflict in witness whereof, executed and it is a conflict in witness whereof, executed and it is a conflict in witness whereof is a conflict in witness whe	rees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be no ovisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property rees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. Athorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pateusia application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and ey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will recewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, succeives. Bereby grants the firm of OLIFF PLC the power of insert on this assignment accessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States tion of this document. Bed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ecessary in or similar or confirm ents of the covenants of execute, essors, and any further Patent and (SEAL) _(SEAL)
3) Each undersigned agr connection with claims or proagreements. 4) Each undersigned agr by reissue or reexamination a 5) Each undersigned au United States resulting from that he has full right to conve any agreements in conflict he assigns and legal representation. 6) Each undersigned he identification that may be not always and the identification that may be not always and the identification that may be not always whereof, executed and always. Date Aug. 5, 2015 Date Aug. 5, 2015 Aug. 5, 2015	rees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be no ovisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property rees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. Athorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pateus and application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and ey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will recewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, succeives. The provided Herbitan and Convention for Protection of the United States are to be the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The provided Herbitan and	ecessary in or similar or confirm ents of the covenants of execute essors, and any further Patent and (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
3) Each undersigned agr connection with claims or proagreements. 4) Each undersigned agr by reissue or reexamination a 5) Each undersigned au United States resulting from that he has full right to conveany agreements in conflict he assigns and legal representation and identification that may be not a Trademark Office for recordated In witness whereof, executed Date Aug. 5, 2015 Date Aug. 5, 2015 Date Aug. 5, 2015 Date Aug. 5, 2015	rees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be no ovisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property rees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. Athorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pateus and application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and ey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will recewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, succeives. The provided Herbitan and Patents of Comply with the rules of the United States are by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The provided Herbitan and document and the provided Herbitan and the provi	ecessary in or similar or confirm ents of the covenants of execute essors, and any further Patent and (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
3) Each undersigned agr connection with claims or proagreements. 4) Each undersigned agr by reissue or reexamination a 5) Each undersigned au United States resulting from that he has full right to conve any agreements in conflict he assigns and legal representation and legal representation that may be not a trademark Office for recordated In witness whereof, executed Laug. 5, 2015 Date Aug. 5, 2015 Date Aug. 5, 2015 Date Date Date Date	rees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be no ovisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property rees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. Athorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pateusia application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and ey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will receive the entire interest herein assignment is binding on him and his heirs, succeives. The exercise of the United States of the United States of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The exercise of the United States of the United States of the United States of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The exercise of the United States of th	ecessary in or similar or confirm ents of the covenants of execute essors, and any further Patent and (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
3) Each undersigned agr connection with claims or proagreements. 4) Each undersigned agr by reissue or reexamination a 5) Each undersigned au United States resulting from that he has full right to conve any agreements in conflict he assigns and legal representati 6) Each undersigned he identification that may be ne Trademark Office for recordat In witness whereof, executed Date Aug. 5, 2015 Date Aug. 5, 2015 Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	rees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be no ovisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property rees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. Athorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pateusial application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and ey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will recewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, succeives. The provided Hermitian of OLIFF PLC the power of insert on this assignment as ecessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States attoin of this document. The deby the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The provided Hermitian Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ecessary in or similar or confirm ents of the covenants of execute, essors, and enty further Patent and (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
3) Each undersigned agreements. 4) Each undersigned agreements. 4) Each undersigned agreements or reexamination a 5) Each undersigned au United States resulting from that he has full right to conversary agreements in conflict her assigns and legal representation of the each undersigned her identification that may be not a trademark Office for recordated in witness whereof, executed Date Aug. 5, 2015 Date Aug. 5, 2015 Date Date Date Date	rees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be no ovisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property rees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. Athorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pateus and application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and ey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will recewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, succeives. The provided Hermitian and Property of Insert on this assignment are ecessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States are too of this document. The property of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The property of the power of insert on this assignment are ecessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States are too of this document. The property of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The property of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The property of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The property of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The property of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The property of the property of the undersigned name(s). The property of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	ccessary in or similar or confirm ents of the covenants ot execute, essors, and enty further Patent and (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
3) Each undersigned agreements. 4) Each undersigned agreements. 4) Each undersigned agreements. 5) Each undersigned au United States resulting from that he has full right to conveany agreements in conflict he assigns and legal representation 6) Each undersigned he identification that may be not a Trademark Office for recordated In witness whereof, executed Date Aug. 5, 2015 Date Date Date Date Date Date This assignment should prefet the U.S.A. If neither, then it should prefet the U.S.A. If neither the U.S.A. If ne	rees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be no evisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property rees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. Interiors and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Paters and application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and ey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will receive the entire interest herein assignment is binding on him and his heirs, succeives. The ereby grants the firm of OLIFF PLC the power of insert on this assignment are ecessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States and by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Enventor Signature Inventor Signature Enventor Signature Envento	ceessary in or similar or confirm ents of the covenants of execute, essors, and any further Patent and (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
3) Each undersigned agreements. 4) Each undersigned agreements. 4) Each undersigned agreements. 5) Each undersigned au United States resulting from that he has full right to conveany agreements in conflict he assigns and legal representation and identification that may be not a Trademark Office for recordated In witness whereof, executed Date Aug. 5, 2015 Date Date Date Date Date Date This assignment should prefet the U.S.A. If neither, then it should Date	rees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be no ovisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property rees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. Athorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pateus and application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and ey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will recewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, succeives. The provided Hermitian and Property of Insert on this assignment are ecessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States are too of this document. The property of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The property of the power of insert on this assignment are ecessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States are too of this document. The property of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The property of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The property of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The property of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The property of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The property of the property of the undersigned name(s). The property of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	cessary in or similar or confirm ents of the covenants of execute, essors, and any further Patent and (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 036600 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 09/18/2015